PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7522204

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT S. BUSACCA	05/21/2018
ASHOK LAHIRI	05/17/2018
MURALI RAMASUBRAMANIAN	05/17/2018
BRUNO A. VALDES	05/17/2018
GARDNER CAMERON DALES	05/17/2018
CHRISTOPHER J. SPINDT	05/18/2018
GEOFFREY MATTHEW HO	05/07/2018
HARROLD J. RUST III	05/23/2018
JAMES D. WILCOX	05/25/2018
JOHN F. VARNI	05/21/2018
KIM HAN LEE	05/21/2018
NIRAV S. SHAH	05/17/2018
RICHARD J. CONTRERAS	05/17/2018
LYNN VAN ERDEN	05/08/2018
VLADIMIR DIOUMAEV	05/07/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENOVIX CORPORATION
Street Address:	3501 W. WARREN AVE.
City:	FREMONT
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94538

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17903250

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)259-2020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-259-2000

PATENT REEL: 060995 FRAME: 0459

507475311

Email: susan.murphy@bclplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BRYAN CAVE LEIGHTON PAISNER
Address Line 1: 211 NORTH BROADWAY, SUITE 3600

Address Line 4: ST LOUIS, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1075258.168	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ABIGAIL COTTON	
SIGNATURE:	/Abigail Cotton/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2022	

Total Attachments: 13

source=Assignment_executed#page1.tif
source=Assignment_executed#page2.tif
source=Assignment_executed#page3.tif
source=Assignment_executed#page4.tif
source=Assignment_executed#page5.tif
source=Assignment_executed#page6.tif
source=Assignment_executed#page7.tif
source=Assignment_executed#page8.tif
source=Assignment_executed#page9.tif
source=Assignment_executed#page10.tif
source=Assignment_executed#page11.tif
source=Assignment_executed#page12.tif
source=Assignment_executed#page12.tif
source=Assignment_executed#page13.tif

PATENT REEL: 060995 FRAME: 0460

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I/WE, Robert S. BUSACCA, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," am a joint inventor with Ashok LAHIRI, Murali RAMASUBRAMANIAN, Bruno A. VALDES, Gardner Cameron DALES, Christopher J. SPINDT, Geoffrey Matthew HO, Harrold J. RUST III, James D. WILCOX, John F. VARNI, Kim Han LEE, Nirav S. SHAH, Richard J. CONTRERAS, Lynn VAN ERDEN, and Vladimir DIOUMAEV; we are the original inventors of the claimed invention. We have invented an improvement in DIMENSIONAL CONSTRAINTS FOR THREE-DIMENSIONAL BATTERIES described in U.S. patent application assigned Serial No. 62/335,912, filed May 13, 2016; in U.S. patent application assigned Serial No. 62/422,958, filed November 16, 2016; in International appliation assigned Serial No. PCT/US17/32355; and in U.S. patent application assigned Serial No. 15/889,338, filed February 6, 2018 and we authorize the filling of the patent application for the claimed inventions;

AND, WHEREAS, Enovix Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business located at 3501 W. Warren Ave., Fremont, California 95438 USA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said application, any other applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, or reissue

Page 1 of 9

ENX-0043

applications) based in whole or in part on said application or in whole or in part on said invention, any United States or foreign applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid applications or in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

AND I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

AND I/WE hereby authorize and request the patent granting authority in any foreign jurisdiction to issue any and all patents which may be granted upon said application or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

AND I/WE hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND I/WE hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives, and agree

ENX-0043

with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that I have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

[Remainder of page left intentionally blank]

Page 3 of 9

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Witness

REEL: 060995 FRAME: 0464

in withcoo witcheof, illave	e neredino set my nand.
5/17/18 Date	Bruno A. VALDES
Witness	Witness
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand.
May 17 2018 Date	Gardner Cameron DALES
Med Culing Witness	Witness
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	e hereunto set my hand.
•	
Date	Christopher J. SPINDT
	•
Witness	Witness

Page **5** of **9**

Date	Bruno A, VALDES
Witness	Witness
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereu	nto set my hand.
Date	Gardner Cameron DALES
Witness	Witness
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereu	nto set my hand
2/8/8 Date	Christopher J. SPINDT
\$/18/18 Witness	William Control of the Control of th
Alexander	Andrew State State of the Control of

May 7th, 2018 Date	Geoffrey Matthew HO
July S Witness	Sulyth. Witness
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, I have hereunto set my hand.
Date	Harrold J. RUST III
Witness	Witness
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	F, I have hereunto set my hand.
Date	James D. WILCOX
Witness	Witness

Page 6 of 9

Date	Geoffrey Matthew HO
Witness	Witness
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	e hereunto set my hand
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I flave	e nereunto set my nand.
5/23/18 Date	Harrold J. RUST M
Witness	Witness
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hav	e hereunto set my hand.
<u> </u>	James D. WILCOX
5725/18 M	MA
Witness	Witness

. 5	121	18	
Date	,		

John F. VARNI

Witness

\/\itness

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

5/21/2018

Kim Han LEE

Witness

Witness

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

05/17/2018

Date

Nirav S. SHAH

Witness

Miness

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereur	nto set my hand.
5/17/18 Date	Bichard J. CONTRERAS
Witness	Add Ulimoss
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereui	nto set my hand.
Date	Lynn VAN ERDEN
Witness	Witness
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereu	nto set my hand.
	<u>.</u>
Date	Vladimir DIOUMAEV
Witness	Witness

Page 8 of 9

Date	Richard J. CONTRERAS
Witness	Witness
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he	ereunto set my hand.
Date Date Mitness	LynnVAN ERDEN Witness
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he	ereuntó set my hand.
Date	Vladimir DIOUMAEV
Witness	Witness

Page **8** of **9**

Date	Richard J. CONTRERAS
Witness	Witness
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand.
Date	Lynn VAN ERDEN
Witness	Witness
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand.
5.7.2018 Date	Vladimir DIOUMAEV
5/7/18 Planelylee Witness	Mad Clark Witness

Page **8** of **9**

3/23/18

Date

Authorised signatory for and on behalf

of Enovix Corporation

Name: Harrold J. Rust, III

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Witness

Vitness